TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Software Secure, Inc.		03/08/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSI Services LLC	
Street Address:	611 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 91203	
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2664036	SECUREXAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2158648999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8209

Email: jacobsh@ballardspahr.com, phila tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs
SIGNATURE:	/Hara K. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Software Secure Inc. (TM Assignment)#page1.tif source=Software Secure Inc. (TM Assignment)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Software Secure, Inc., (hereafter "Assignor") a Delaware corporation, having an address of 2950 N. Hollywood Way Suite 200, Burbank, California 91505, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (hereafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, PSI Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 2950 N. Hollywood Way, Burbank, California 91505, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for relief by reason of any past infringements of such Marks, with the right to sue for and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Stephen Tapp

Title: Authorized Representative

State of California County of Los Angeles

On this, the day of March, 2017, before me Stephen E. Tope to me known and known to me to be the Authorized Representative of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment as a free act on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals,

Notary/Public

GAILYN ANN BASSLER
Commission # 2086162
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm Expires Nov S, 2018

ASSIGNEE

Namez Jeff Moxie

Title Chief Financial Officer

State of California County of Los Angeles

On this, the day of March, 2017, before me to be the Chief Financial Officer of the Assignee above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment as a free act on behalf of said Assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals.

Name Dall

mary Pytone

GAILYN ANN BASSLER Commission # 2086162 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 5, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0764

EXHIBIT A

(TM-U.S.) (SS, Inc.)

 Mark	Registration No.
SECUREXAM	2664036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 03/10/2017